The exposure of the Company’s financial liabilities to interest rate risk is as follows:

Particulars 31 March 2023 31 March 2022

Variable rate borrowings  -   -

Fixed rate borrowings *  1,730.14  1,695.72

Total borrowings  1,730.14  1,695.72

  * Borrowings excluding accrued interest

  (b)  Sensitivity
   Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of changes in interest rates

as below:

Particulars
Impact on profit before tax

31 March 2023 31 March 2022

Interest expense rates – increase by 50 basis points (50 bps)# - -

Interest expense rates – decrease by 50 basis points (50 bps)# - -

  # Holding all other variables constant

(iii) Price risk

 (a)  Exposure
   The Company’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Company and classified

in the balance sheet at fair value through OCI. To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity securities,
the Company diversifies its portfolio. In general, these investments are not held for trading purposes.

   The exposure from investments held by the Company to price risk is as follows:

Particulars 31 March 2023 31 March 2022

Investment in others  82.22  73.83

 (b)  Sensitivity
   The table below summarizes the impact of increases/decreases of the share prices on the Company’s equity.

Particulars
Impact on profit before tax

31 March 2023 31 March 2022

Share price - Increase 5%  4.11  3.69

Share price - Decrease 5%  (4.11)  (3.69)

42 Segment reporting
  The Company, at standalone financial statement level, operates in one segment i.e. “Cement”. The Company has

disclosed segment information in the consolidated financial statements which are presented in the same financial
report. Accordingly, in terms of Paragraph 4 of INDAS 108 ‘Operating Segments’, no disclosure related to segments are
presented in this standalone financial statement.

Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information for the year ended
31 March 2023

154  |  Annual Report & Accounts 2022-23

 Geographical information